

Energizing India

PRESS RELEASE

Noida, November 25 2019: Inox Wind, India's leading wind energy solutions provider, has been granted time extension by Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited (SECI) for the Scheduled Commissioning Date for 5*50 MW ISTS connected Wind Power Projects in Gujarat (SECI Tranche I) on account of delay in operationalization of Long Term Access by the Central Transmission Utility (CTU). Out of the total 250 MW of SECI 1 at Dayapar, Gujarat, Inox Wind had successfully commissioned 200 MW in June & July, 2019. Further, SECI has also granted permission to the Company to commission the balance 50 MW Project, which is already under execution.

ABOUT INOX WIND:

Inox Wind is India's leading wind energy solutions provider servicing IPPs, Utilities, PSUs & Corporate investors. Inox Wind is a fully integrated player in the wind energy market with three state-of-the-art manufacturing Plants in Gujarat, Himachal Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh. The Plant near Ahmedabad (Gujarat) and Barwani (Madhya Pradesh) manufactures Blades & Tubular Towers while Hubs & Nacelles are manufactured at the Company's facility at Una (Himachal Pradesh). Inox Wind's manufacturing capacity stands at 1,600 MW per annum.

IWL manufactures key components of WTGs in-house to maintain high quality, most advanced technology, reliability and cost competitiveness. IWL has obtained ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001:2004, OHSAS 18001 and ISO 3834 certifications for its management systems pertaining to manufacturing, installation, commissioning and O&M of wind turbines. Inox Wind offers complete end to end solutions from concept to commissioning. Besides manufacturing and supply of WTGs, Inox Wind offers services including wind resource assessment, site acquisition, infrastructure development, erection and commissioning, and long term O&M of wind power projects.

For more information please contact: Investor Relations Inox Wind Limited Phone: 0120- 6149 600 Email: investors.iwl@inoxwind.com